2019 KCIA Fall Seed Directory - Small Grains

TAMBAR 501

BARLEY

NCO

GOVE county

BLACK SHEEP BARLEY LLC

7682 COUNTY RD Z, QUINTER, KS 67752

(785) 754-2151

CANOLA
GRIFFIN
RENO county
GRIFFIN SEED PO BOX 379, NICKERSON, KS 67561-0379 (620) 727-1432
SUREFIRE
RILEY county

KSU AGRONOMY DEPT

TORRINGTON

2200 KIMBALL AVENUE, MANHATTAN, KS 66502

(785) 532-6115

RILEY county

KSU AGRONOMY DEPT

GOLIATH

2200 KIMBALL AVENUE, MANHATTAN, KS 66502

OATS

(785) 532-6115

REPUBLIC county
POLANSKY SEED INC

HAYDEN

BOX 306, 2729 M STREET, BELLEVILLE, KS 66935

(785) 527-2271

REPUBLIC county
POLANSKY SEED INC

348

BOX 306, 2729 M STREET, BELLEVILLE, KS 66935

TRITICALE

(785) 527-2271

RENO county
KAUFFMAN SEEDS

4227

9218 S HALSTEAD ST, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501

(620) 465-2245

LANE county
EHMKE SEED

441T

74 WEST RD 130, HEALY, KS 67850

(620) 397-2350

LANE county
EHMKE SEED

74 WEST RD 130, HEALY, KS 67850

(620) 397-2350



718 (Continued)
718

LANE county
SHARP BROS SEED CO

719 FLEX

1005 S SYCAMORE, HEALY, KS 67850

(620) 398-2231

LANE county
SHARP BROS SEED CO

FORAGE FX 1001

1005 S SYCAMORE, HEALY, KS 67850

(620) 398-2231

RENO county
KAUFFMAN SEEDS

FREDRO

9218 S HALSTEAD ST, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501

(620) 465-2245

LANE county
EHMKE SEED

GAINER 154

74 WEST RD 130, HEALY, KS 67850

(620) 397-2350

LANE county
SHARP BROS SEED CO

LCS BAR

1005 S SYCAMORE, HEALY, KS 67850

(620) 398-2231

HODGEMAN county
SELFRIDGE SEED SERVICE

29506 234 RD, BURDETT, KS 67523

SHORTBEARD THUNDER

(620) 804-9308

LANE county
EHMKE SEED

SYTF 135

74 WEST RD 130, HEALY, KS 67850

(620) 397-2350

DICKINSON county

PHILLIPS SEED FARMS INC
LANE county

SHARP BROS SEED CO
OSBORNE county

STAR SEED INC.
RENO county

GREENBUSH SEED & SUPPLY IN
STANTON county

SIPES SEED SALES INC

SYTF 813

980 HWY 15, HOPE, KS 67451-2393

1005 S SYCAMORE, HEALY, KS 67850

PO BOX 228, OSBORNE, KS 67473

PO BOX 661, 315 S ADAMS, HUTCHINSON, KS 67504-0661

12894 SOUTH RD X, MANTER, KS 67862

(785) 949-2204

(620) 398-2231

(785) 346-5447

(620) 662-6659

(620) 493-4693

LANE county

SHARP BROS SEED CO
SMITH county

LAMBERT, HIRAM

1005 S SYCAMORE, HEALY, KS 67850

15081 10 RD, SMITH CENTER, KS 66967

(620) 398-2231

(785) 398-5461



1863 (Continued)

WHEAT - HRW
1863

DICKINSON county

COOK FARMS 1446 700 AVE, HOPE, KS 67451-9154 (785) 366-7225
HARVEY county

K & R FARMSTEAD INC 3223 NW 36TH ST, NEWTON, KS 67114 (316) 772-3776
REPUBLIC county

HOBELMANN, BRAD 1655 140 RD, BELLEVILLE, KS 66935 (785) 527-5068
SUMNER county

TUREK, GREG 792 W 175TH STREET S, CALDWELL, KS 67022 (620) 845-4039

AG GALLANT

DICKINSON county

PHILLIPS SEED FARMS INC 980 HWY 15, HOPE, KS 67451-2393 (785) 949-2204
OSBORNE county

STAR SEED INC. PO BOX 228, OSBORNE, KS 67473 (785) 346-5447
WASHINGTON county

OHLDE SEED FARMS 1577 4TH RD, PALMER, KS 66962 (785) 692-4555

AGICON

BUTLER county

WIEBE FARMS INC 12627 NW PRAIRIE CREEK RD, WHITEWATER, KS 67154 (316) 799-2866
CRAWFORD county

DELANGE SEED HOUSE INC PO BOX 7, GIRARD, KS 66743 (620) 724-6223
DICKINSON county

PHILLIPS SEED FARMS INC 980 HWY 15, HOPE, KS 67451-2393 (785) 949-2204
OSBORNE county

STAR SEED INC. PO BOX 228, OSBORNE, KS 67473 (785) 346-5447
PRATT county

BLASI, JESSE PO BOX 75, IUKA, KS 67066 (620) 450-8333
RENO county

GREENBUSH SEED & SUPPLY IN PO BOX 661, 315 S ADAMS, HUTCHINSON, KS 67504-0661 (620) 662-6659

MILLER SEED FARMS 13610 W ILLINOIS AVE, PARTRIDGE, KS 67566 (620) 567-3125
REPUBLIC county

CEDAR RIDGE SEED LLC 1215 HWY 148, SCANDIA, KS 66966
RILEY county

KSU AGRONOMY DEPT 2200 KIMBALL AVENUE, MANHATTAN, KS 66502 (785) 532-6115
WASHINGTON county

OHLDE SEED FARMS 1577 4TH RD, PALMER, KS 66962 (785) 692-4555
AM EASTWOOD
CRAWFORD county

FOX SEED FARMS 111 NORTH CHERRY, WALNUT, KS 66780 (620) 354-6200
FINNEY county

LOBMEYER SEED FARMS INC 14470 S RD 14, GARDEN CITY, KS 67846 (620) 272-6839
MORRIS county

TISCHHAUSER SEED INC 2048 Q AVE, WILSEY, KS 66873 (785) 497-2888
RENO county

KAUFFMAN SEEDS 9218 S HALSTEAD ST, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501 (620) 465-2245
RICE county

RICKER, MARK 1485 5TH RD, RAYMOND, KS 67573 (620) 938-2226
SHERMAN county

HARVEST MOON INC 7315 HWY 27, GOODLAND, KS 67735 (785) 899-5979



AM Eastwood (Continued)

STANTON county
WALKER, DAVID T
SUMNER county
TUREK, GREG
THOMAS county
TRIPLE T FARMS INC
WICHITA county
HORTON FARMS INC

AP503 CL2

PO BOX 724, JOHNSON, KS 67855

792 W 175TH STREET S, CALDWELL, KS 67022

470 W ASH ST, COLBY, KS 67701

1344 S COUNTY RD 21, LEOTI, KS 67861

(620) 492-2506

(620) 845-4039

(785) 460-2743

(620) 214-1460

BARBER county

BOYD, CALVIN & CARLA
MITCHELL county

SOLOMON RAPIDS SEED, INC.
OSBORNE county

STAR SEED INC.

RENO county

MILLER SEED FARMS
RUSSELL county
REISIG SEEDS LLC

AVERY

12001 NW SPRING CK RD, MEDICINE LODGE, KS 67104-8351

1853 HOWARD LANE, BELOIT, KS 67420

PO BOX 228, OSBORNE, KS 67473

13610 W ILLINOIS AVE, PARTRIDGE, KS 67566

633 NORTH ELM, RUSSELL, KS 67665

(620) 594-2405

(785) 738-5134

(785) 346-5447

(620) 567-3125

(785) 483-1464

DECATUR county
MAY FAMILY FARMS INC

LANE county

EHMKE SEED

NESS county

BAER & NICHEPOR FARMS

RENO county

KAUFFMAN SEEDS
SHERIDAN county

ALBERS ENTERPRISES INC

STEWART, JIMMY
SHERMAN county

HARVEST MOON INC

LEONARD FARMS

WHEATRIDGE FARMS LTD
THOMAS county

MATTSON FARMS

TRIPLE T FARMS INC

TREGO county

BRUNGARDT FARMS LLC

BENTLEY

1896 100TH RD, OBERLIN, KS 67749

74 WEST RD 130, HEALY, KS 67850

17282 T RD, NESS CITY, KS 67560

9218 S HALSTEAD ST, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501

PO BOX 206, GRINNELL, KS 67738
2555 N RD 10 WEST, HOXIE, KS 67740

7315 HWY 27, GOODLAND, KS 67735
7640 RD 8, GOODLAND, KS 67735-8733
3090 RD 68, EDSON, KS 67733

1274 US HWY 24, COLBY, KS 67701-9533
470 W ASH ST, COLBY, KS 67701

1330 140TH AVE, MORLAND, KS 67650

(785) 475-7065

(620) 397-2350

(785) 798-2575

(620) 465-2245

(785) 824-3263
(785) 675-3129

(785) 899-5979
(785) 899-5868
(785) 694-3737

(785) 586-2313
(785) 460-2743

(785) 627-4415

SUMNER county
HOVORKA FARMS

BOB DOLE

1541 S RYAN RD, CALDWELL, KS 67022-8602

(620) 845-2268

DICKINSON county

PHILLIPS SEED FARMS INC
MITCHELL county

SOLOMON RAPIDS SEED, INC.

RENO county

KAUFFMAN SEEDS

980 HWY 15, HOPE, KS 67451-2393

1853 HOWARD LANE, BELOIT, KS 67420

9218 S HALSTEAD ST, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501

(785) 949-2204

(785) 738-5134

(620) 465-2245



Bob Dole (Continued)

MILLER SEED FARMS
REPUBLIC county

POLANSKY SEED INC
RICE county

LOST CREEK FARMS
RILEY county

KSU AGRONOMY DEPT
RUSSELL county

REISIG SEEDS LLC
SUMNER county

TUREK, TIM

BRAWL CL PLUS

13610 W ILLINOIS AVE, PARTRIDGE, KS 67566

BOX 306, 2729 M STREET, BELLEVILLE, KS 66935

1015 AVE, F, LYONS, KS 67554

2200 KIMBALL AVENUE, MANHATTAN, KS 66502

633 NORTH ELM, RUSSELL, KS 67665

480 E 120TH STREET S., SOUTH HAVEN, KS 67140-9335

(620) 567-3125

(785) 527-2271

(620) 562-3413

(785) 532-6115

(785) 483-1464

(620) 892-5916

SHERMAN county
HARVEST MOON INC
THOMAS county
TRIPLE T FARMS INC

BYRD

7315 HWY 27, GOODLAND, KS 67735

470 W ASH ST, COLBY, KS 67701

(785) 899-5979

(785) 460-2743

DECATUR county
MAY FAMILY FARMS INC
FINNEY county

LOBMEYER SEED FARMS INC

SHERMAN county
HARVEST MOON INC
THOMAS county
TRIPLE T FARMS INC

BYRD CL PLUS

1896 100TH RD, OBERLIN, KS 67749

14470 SRD 14, GARDEN CITY, KS 67846

7315 HWY 27, GOODLAND, KS 67735

470 W ASH ST, COLBY, KS 67701

(785) 475-7065

(620) 272-6839

(785) 899-5979

(785) 460-2743

SHERMAN county
HARVEST MOON INC

CANVAS

7315 HWY 27, GOODLAND, KS 67735

(785) 899-5979

SHERIDAN county

ALBERS ENTERPRISES INC
SHERMAN county

HARVEST MOON INC

CRESCENT AX

PO BOX 206, GRINNELL, KS 67738

7315 HWY 27, GOODLAND, KS 67735

(785) 824-3263

(785) 899-5979

RENO county
KAUFFMAN SEEDS

DENALI

9218 S HALSTEAD ST, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501

(620) 465-2245

DECATUR county
MAY FAMILY FARMS INC
FINNEY county

LOBMEYER SEED FARMS INC

HASKELL county

GROTH SEED & GRAIN
LANE county

SHARP BROS SEED CO

1896 100TH RD, OBERLIN, KS 67749

14470 SRD 14, GARDEN CITY, KS 67846

1857 ROAD HH, SATANTA, KS 67870

1005 S SYCAMORE, HEALY, KS 67850

(785) 475-7065

(620) 272-6839

(620) 649-2390

(620) 398-2231



Denali (Continued)

DOUBLESTOP CL PLUS

BARBER county

ANGELLS SEED FARM

BOYD, CALVIN & CARLA
DICKINSON county

PHILLIPS SEED FARMS INC
HARPER county

SCHMIDT FAMILY FARMS LLC

KINGMAN county

A & T LIVESTOCK
KIOWA county

Kl GAMBLE FARMS
LANE county

SHARP BROS SEED CO
MCPHERSON county

IRON HORSE FARM

NEUFELDT SEED FARMS
MEADE county

EDIGER AGLLC
MITCHELL county

SOLOMON RAPIDS SEED, INC.

OSBORNE county

STAR SEED INC.
PAWNEE county

GOLDEN VALLEY INC

SEEMAN FARMS

WHIPPLE, MARVIN
RENO county

BURLING MILLS INC

HARRIS, JAMES J

KAUFFMAN SEEDS

MILLER SEED FARMS

SCHWERTFEGER FARMS
REPUBLIC county

POLANSKY SEED INC
RICE county

RICKER, MARK
RUSSELL county

REISIG SEEDS LLC
STAFFORD county

MID KANSAS AG SEED INC
SUMNER county

TOM PAULY FARM

TUREK, TIM

EVEREST

803 N WALNUT, MEDICINE LODGE, KS 67104

12001 NW SPRING CK RD, MEDICINE LODGE, KS 67104-8351

980 HWY 15, HOPE, KS 67451-2393

968 NE 20 RD, FREEPORT, KS 67049

15916 NE 10TH ST, CHENEY, KS 67025

16134 30TH AVE, GREENSBURG, KS 67054

1005 S SYCAMORE, HEALY, KS 67850

PO BOX 103, GALVA, KS 67443
1586 BUCKSKIN, MOUNDRIDGE, KS 67107

23215 U RD, MEADE, KS 67864

1853 HOWARD LANE, BELOIT, KS 67420

PO BOX 228, OSBORNE, KS 67473

302 LOCUST, PO BOX 47, BURDETT, KS 67523
2263 160TH AVE, LARNED, KS 67550

248 Q RD, PAWNEE ROCK, KS 67567

13215 S PARTRIDGE RD, PARTRIDGE, KS 67566
25812 W IRISH CREEK RD, LANGDON, KS 67583
9218 S HALSTEAD ST, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501
13610 W ILLINOIS AVE, PARTRIDGE, KS 67566
21918 S SALT MARSH RD, TURON, KS 67583
BOX 306, 2729 M STREET, BELLEVILLE, KS 66935
1485 5TH RD, RAYMOND, KS 67573

633 NORTH ELM, RUSSELL, KS 67665

94 NW 20TH ST, ST. JOHN, KS 67576

922 W 140TH AVE N, CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031
480 E 120TH STREET S., SOUTH HAVEN, KS 67140-9335

(620) 886-5505
(620) 594-2405

(785) 949-2204

(214) 244-4965

(316) 542-9977

(620) 546-3545

(620) 398-2231

(620) 654-3907
(620) 747-0404

(620) 338-2224
(785) 738-5134
(785) 346-5447
(620) 525-6226
(620) 285-3471
(620) 797-4870
(620) 567-2421
(620) 596-2363
(620) 465-2245
(620) 567-3125
(620) 497-6611
(785) 527-2271
(620) 938-2226
(785) 483-1464

(620) 549-3736

(620) 456-2832
(620) 892-5916

ALLEN county

THOLEN SEED FARMS
BUTLER county

WIEBE FARMS INC
CHASE county

MURPHY AGRI
CRAWFORD county

AG CHOICE

DELANGE SEED HOUSE INC

FOX SEED FARMS

4491 OREGON RD, MORAN, KS 66755

12627 NW PRAIRIE CREEK RD, WHITEWATER, KS 67154

111 E 4TH ST, STRONG CITY, KS 66869

PO BOX 127, HEPLER, KS 66746

PO BOX 7, GIRARD, KS 66743
111 NORTH CHERRY, WALNUT, KS 66780

(620) 939-4852
(316) 799-2866
(620) 273-6483
(620) 368-4347

(620) 724-6223
(620) 354-6200



Everest (Continued)

DICKINSON county

COOK FARMS

FRANKLIN county
OTTAWA CO-OP ASSN
HARVEY county
CLAASSEN FARMS

K & R FARMSTEAD INC
VOGT GRAIN FARMS
JEFFERSON county
HAMON SEED FARMS INC
LABETTE county

AG CHOICE

BARTLETT CO-OP ASSOCIATION
FALKENSTIEN SEED

MATHES FARMS LLC
MCPHERSON county

NEUFELDT SEED FARMS
STUCKY, RUSSELL

MITCHELL county

SHURTS, ALAN

MONTGOMERY county
DANIELS FARMS LLC
FAIRVIEW FARMS/MAD DOG SEE

TRIPLE D SEED

NEMAHA county
HARTTER FEED & SEED INC
OSBORNE county

STAR SEED INC.

RENO county

CENTRAL PRAIRIE CO-OP

GREENBUSH SEED & SUPPLY IN

HARRIS, JAMES J

MILLER SEED FARMS
REPUBLIC county

HOBELMANN, BRAD

POLANSKY SEED INC

RILEY county

KSU AGRONOMY DEPT
RUSSELL county
KRUG FARMS INC

GALLAGHER

1446 700 AVE, HOPE, KS 67451-9154

PO BOX 680, 302 N MAIN, OTTAWA, KS 66067
808 S KANSAS AVE, NEWTON, KS 67114

3223 NW 36TH ST, NEWTON, KS 67114

3825 N WEST RD, NEWTON, KS 67114

5557 190TH ST, VALLEY FALLS, KS 66088-5017
3205 BOYD ST, PARSONS, KS 67357

401 MAIN, BARTLETT, KS 67332

8080 PRATT RD, OSWEGO, KS 67356-8749

1635 2000 RD, BARTLETT, KS 67332-9322

1586 BUCKSKIN, MOUNDRIDGE, KS 67107
2275 CHEROKEE RD, MOUNDRIDGE, KS 67107

3640 R RD, BELOIT, KS 67420

2145 CR 5600, ELK CITY, KS 67344

4104 CR 6600, NEODESHA, KS 66757

2449 CR 5700, COFFEYVILLE, KS 67337

903 OREGON ST, SABETHA, KS 66534

PO BOX 228, OSBORNE, KS 67473

NO #1 NICKERSON AVE, PO BOX 6, NICKERSON, KS 67561
PO BOX 661, 315 S ADAMS, HUTCHINSON, KS 67504-0661
25812 W IRISH CREEK RD, LANGDON, KS 67583

13610 W ILLINOIS AVE, PARTRIDGE, KS 67566

1655 140 RD, BELLEVILLE, KS 66935
BOX 306, 2729 M STREET, BELLEVILLE, KS 66935

2200 KIMBALL AVENUE, MANHATTAN, KS 66502

130 CINDY DR, RUSSELL, KS 67665-3402

(785) 366-7225
(785) 242-5170
(316) 993-6500
(316) 772-3776
(620) 327-7380
(785) 945-3584
(620) 421-5110
(620) 226-3322
(620) 423-1796

(620) 226-3378

(620) 747-0404
(620) 345-2594

(785) 593-6816
(620) 627-2242
(620) 325-2232
(620) 251-2100
(785) 284-2220
(785) 346-5447
(620) 422-3485
(620) 662-6659
(620) 596-2363

(620) 567-3125

(785) 527-5068
(785) 527-2271

(785) 532-6115

(785) 483-1312

BARBER county

ANGELLS SEED FARM

BOYD, CALVIN & CARLA
HARVEY county

WENGER, MERLE
KINGMAN county

CONRARDY SEEDS
MCPHERSON county

IRON HORSE FARM
MITCHELL county

SOLOMON RAPIDS SEED, INC.
OSBORNE county

STAR SEED INC.

RENO county

BURLING MILLS INC
CENTRAL PRAIRIE CO-OP
KAUFFMAN SEEDS

803 N WALNUT, MEDICINE LODGE, KS 67104
12001 NW SPRING CK RD, MEDICINE LODGE, KS 67104-8351

2110 N WEST RD, NEWTON, KS 67114

8948 SW 100TH AVE, SPIVEY, KS 67142-9104

PO BOX 103, GALVA, KS 67443

1853 HOWARD LANE, BELOIT, KS 67420

PO BOX 228, OSBORNE, KS 67473

13215 S PARTRIDGE RD, PARTRIDGE, KS 67566

NO #1 NICKERSON AVE, PO BOX 6, NICKERSON, KS 67561
9218 S HALSTEAD ST, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501

(620) 886-5505
(620) 594-2405

(316) 283-1931
(620) 532-5508
(620) 654-3907
(785) 738-5134
(785) 346-5447
(620) 567-2421

(620) 422-3485
(620) 465-2245



Gallagher (Continued)

MILLER SEED FARMS

SCHWERTFEGER FARMS
RICE county

LOST CREEK FARMS
RUSSELL county

REISIG SEEDS LLC
SEDGWICK county

WETTA FARMS, LLC
SUMNER county

HISKEN AG SUPPLY INC

TOM PAULY FARM

IBA

13610 W ILLINOIS AVE, PARTRIDGE, KS 67566
21918 S SALT MARSH RD, TURON, KS 67583

1015 AVE, F, LYONS, KS 67554

633 NORTH ELM, RUSSELL, KS 67665

2855 N 263 W, ANDALE, KS 67001

1459 E 60TH AVE N, BELLE PLAINE, KS 67013
922 W 140TH AVE N, CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

(620) 567-3125
(620) 497-6611

(620) 562-3413

(785) 483-1464

(316) 841-7333

(620) 488-3782
(620) 456-2832

RENO county
HARRIS, JAMES J

JACKPOT

25812 W IRISH CREEK RD, LANGDON, KS 67583

(620) 596-2363

STEVENS county
KRAMER SEED FARMS

JAGGER

1114 S MONROE, HUGOTON, KS 67951

(620) 544-4330

RILEY county
KSU AGRONOMY DEPT

KANMARK

2200 KIMBALL AVENUE, MANHATTAN, KS 66502

(785) 532-6115

FINNEY county

LOBMEYER SEED FARMS INC
LANE county

SHARP BROS SEED CO
NESS county

BAER & NICHEPOR FARMS

KLITZKE, JEB
PRATT county

BLASI LAND & CATTLE
RENO county

HARRIS, JAMES J
SHERIDAN county

NEFF SEEDS LLC

LANGIN

14470 S RD 14, GARDEN CITY, KS 67846

1005 S SYCAMORE, HEALY, KS 67850

17282 T RD, NESS CITY, KS 67560
407 W OGDEN, RANSOM, KS 67572

20219 NW 10TH AVE, PRATT, KS 67124

25812 W IRISH CREEK RD, LANGDON, KS 67583

5772 W ROAD 130 N, SELDEN, KS 67757

(620) 272-6839

(620) 398-2231

(785) 798-2575
(785) 731-5302

(620) 672-1974

(620) 596-2363

(785) 386-4472

DECATUR county

MAY FAMILY FARMS INC
GOVE county

LUNDGREN SEED & SUPPLY
HAMILTON county

JL FARMS
MEADE county

EDIGER AG LLC
MORTON county

SMITH BROTHERS
RENO county

KAUFFMAN SEEDS

1896 100TH RD, OBERLIN, KS 67749

3633 COUNTY RD I, GOVE, KS 67736

BOX 242, SYRACUSE, KS 67878

23215 U RD, MEADE, KS 67864

630 S BLVD, RICHFIELD, KS 67953

9218 S HALSTEAD ST, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501

(785) 475-7065

(785) 938-4404

(620) 384-5116

(620) 338-2224

(620) 453-0941

(620) 465-2245



Langin (Continued)

SHERMAN county
HARVEST MOON INC
LEONARD FARMS

STANTON county
SIPES SEED SALES INC

THOMAS county
MATTSON FARMS
TRIPLE T FARMS INC

WALLACE county
E & H FARMS INC

WICHITA county
HORTON FARMS INC

LARNED

7315 HWY 27, GOODLAND, KS 67735
7640 RD 8, GOODLAND, KS 67735-8733

12894 SOUTH RD X, MANTER, KS 67862

1274 US HWY 24, COLBY, KS 67701-9533
470 W ASH ST, COLBY, KS 67701

PO BOX 175, WESKAN, KS 67762

1344 S COUNTY RD 21, LEOTI, KS 67861

(785) 899-5979
(785) 899-5868

(620) 493-4693

(785) 586-2313
(785) 460-2743

(785) 943-5406

(620) 214-1460

PAWNEE county
SEEMAN FARMS

LARRY

2263 160TH AVE, LARNED, KS 67550

(620) 285-3471

COWLEY county

BARNETT FARMS

MCCLUNG BROTHERS
CRAWFORD county

DELANGE SEED HOUSE INC
DICKINSON county

COOK FARMS
FINNEY county

LOBMEYER SEED FARMS INC
HARVEY county

CLAASSEN FARMS

WENGER, MERLE

WILDCAT AGRI SERVICE
LANE county

SHARP BROS SEED CO
MCPHERSON county

IRON HORSE FARM

NEUFELDT SEED FARMS
MITCHELL county

SHURTS, ALAN

SOLOMON RAPIDS SEED, INC.
OSBORNE county

STAR SEED INC.
PHILLIPS county

MOLZAHN SEED FARMS INC.
RENO county

JACQUES FARMS INC

KAUFFMAN SEEDS

MILLER SEED FARMS

PEIRCE FARMS INC
REPUBLIC county

POLANSKY SEED INC
RICE county

LOST CREEK FARMS

RICKER, MARK
RILEY county

KSU AGRONOMY DEPT
RUSH county

ED JUNIOR FARM INC

7224 41ST RD, UDALL, KS 67146
20634 31ST RD, WINFIELD, KS 67156

PO BOX 7, GIRARD, KS 66743

1446 700 AVE, HOPE, KS 67451-9154

14470 S RD 14, GARDEN CITY, KS 67846

808 S KANSAS AVE, NEWTON, KS 67114

2110 N WEST RD, NEWTON, KS 67114

1123 W 4TH, SEDGWICK, KS 67135

1005 S SYCAMORE, HEALY, KS 67850

PO BOX 103, GALVA, KS 67443
1586 BUCKSKIN, MOUNDRIDGE, KS 67107

3640 R RD, BELOIT, KS 67420
1853 HOWARD LANE, BELOIT, KS 67420

PO BOX 228, OSBORNE, KS 67473

764 E 1300 RD, AGRA, KS 67621-9715

2216 W LAKE CABLE RD, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501
9218 S HALSTEAD ST, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501
13610 W ILLINOIS AVE, PARTRIDGE, KS 67566
6009 W RED ROCK RD, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501

BOX 306, 2729 M STREET, BELLEVILLE, KS 66935

1015 AVE, F, LYONS, KS 67554
1485 5TH RD, RAYMOND, KS 67573

2200 KIMBALL AVENUE, MANHATTAN, KS 66502

2122 CR 320, BISON, KS 67520

(620) 782-3648
(620) 221-4467

(620) 724-6223
(785) 366-7225
(620) 272-6839
(316) 993-6500
(316) 283-1931
(316) 772-5050

(620) 398-2231

(620) 654-3907
(620) 747-0404

(785) 593-6816
(785) 738-5134

(785) 346-5447
(785) 476-2272
(620) 960-3270
(620) 465-2245
(620) 567-3125
(620) 727-1207

(785) 527-2271

(620) 562-3413
(620) 938-2226

(785) 532-6115

(785) 356-2773



Larry (Continued)

TIMKEN SEED FARMS INC
SALINE county

OLSON FARMS
SEDGWICK county

WETTA FARMS, LLC
SUMNER county

TOM PAULY FARM

206 N RAILROAD AVE, TIMKEN, KS 67575

7300 S WHITMORE RD, GYPSUM, KS 67448

2855 N 263 W, ANDALE, KS 67001

922 W 140TH AVE N, CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

(785) 355-2285

(785) 822-2202

(316) 841-7333

(620) 456-2832

TUREK, GREG 792 W 175TH STREET S, CALDWELL, KS 67022 (620) 845-4039
GOVE county

LUNDGREN SEED & SUPPLY 3633 COUNTY RD I, GOVE, KS 67736 (785) 938-4404
GRAY county

WILLIAMS & SONS INC
HASKELL county

GROTH SEED & GRAIN
RENO county

KAUFFMAN SEEDS
SHERIDAN county

ALBERS ENTERPRISES INC
SHERMAN county

HARVEST MOON INC
THOMAS county

TRIPLE T FARMS INC

LCS CHROME

11304 BB RD, MONTEZUMA, KS 67867

1857 ROAD HH, SATANTA, KS 67870

9218 S HALSTEAD ST, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501

PO BOX 206, GRINNELL, KS 67738

7315 HWY 27, GOODLAND, KS 67735

470 W ASH ST, COLBY, KS 67701

(620) 846-2471

(620) 649-2390

(620) 465-2245

(785) 824-3263

(785) 899-5979

(785) 460-2743

BARBER county

BOYD, CALVIN & CARLA
COWLEY county

RAY ENTERPRISES
FINNEY county

NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS
GOVE county

LUNDGREN SEED & SUPPLY
GRAY county

WILLIAMS & SONS INC
HARVEY county

WILDCAT AGRI SERVICE
KIOWA county

KI GAMBLE FARMS
MARSHALL county

RUETTI SEED SERVICE
MCPHERSON county

IRON HORSE FARM

NEUFELDT SEED FARMS
MITCHELL county

SOLOMON RAPIDS SEED, INC.

MORRIS county

TISCHHAUSER SEED INC
PAWNEE county

SEEMAN FARMS

WHIPPLE, MARVIN
PHILLIPS county

MOLZAHN SEED FARMS INC.
RENO county

CENTRAL PRAIRIE CO-OP

KAUFFMAN SEEDS

12001 NW SPRING CK RD, MEDICINE LODGE, KS 67104-8351

5374 132 ND RD, WINFIELD, KS 67156

2197 W PARALLEL RD, GARDEN CITY, KS 67846

3633 COUNTY RD I, GOVE, KS 67736

11304 BB RD, MONTEZUMA, KS 67867

1123 W 4TH, SEDGWICK, KS 67135

16134 30TH AVE, GREENSBURG, KS 67054

1951 15TH RD, FRANKFORT, KS 66427

PO BOX 103, GALVA, KS 67443
1586 BUCKSKIN, MOUNDRIDGE, KS 67107

1853 HOWARD LANE, BELOIT, KS 67420

2048 Q AVE, WILSEY, KS 66873

2263 160TH AVE, LARNED, KS 67550
248 Q RD, PAWNEE ROCK, KS 67567

764 E 1300 RD, AGRA, KS 67621-9715

NO #1 NICKERSON AVE, PO BOX 6, NICKERSON, KS 67561
9218 S HALSTEAD ST, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501

(620) 594-2405

(620) 221-3541

(620) 275-2359

(785) 938-4404

(620) 846-2471

(316) 772-5050

(620) 546-3545

(785) 562-6987

(620) 654-3907
(620) 747-0404

(785) 738-5134

(785) 497-2888

(620) 285-3471
(620) 797-4870

(785) 476-2272

(620) 422-3485
(620) 465-2245



LCS Chrome (Continued)

MILLER SEED FARMS 13610 W ILLINOIS AVE, PARTRIDGE, KS 67566 (620) 567-3125

SCHWERTFEGER FARMS 21918 S SALT MARSH RD, TURON, KS 67583 (620) 497-6611
REPUBLIC county

POLANSKY SEED INC BOX 306, 2729 M STREET, BELLEVILLE, KS 66935 (785) 527-2271
RUSH county

TIMKEN SEED FARMS INC 206 N RAILROAD AVE, TIMKEN, KS 67575 (785) 355-2285
SHERIDAN county

ALBERS ENTERPRISES INC PO BOX 206, GRINNELL, KS 67738 (785) 824-3263
SUMNER county

TOM PAULY FARM 922 W 140TH AVE N, CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031 (620) 456-2832
LCS FUSION AX
RENO county

KAUFFMAN SEEDS 9218 S HALSTEAD ST, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501 (620) 465-2245
SUMNER county

TOM PAULY FARM 922 W 140TH AVE N, CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031 (620) 456-2832
LCS LINK
MARSHALL county

RUETTI SEED SERVICE 1951 15TH RD, FRANKFORT, KS 66427 (785) 562-6987
PHILLIPS county

MOLZAHN SEED FARMS INC. 764 E 1300 RD, AGRA, KS 67621-9715 (785) 476-2272
REPUBLIC county

POLANSKY SEED INC BOX 306, 2729 M STREET, BELLEVILLE, KS 66935 (785) 527-2271
LCS MINT
DECATUR county

WAHLMEIER, CARL 2763 F LANE, JENNINGS, KS 67643 (785) 678-2476
GRAY county

WILLIAMS & SONS INC 11304 BB RD, MONTEZUMA, KS 67867 (620) 846-2471
HASKELL county

GROTH SEED & GRAIN 1857 ROAD HH, SATANTA, KS 67870 (620) 649-2390
KIOWA county

ALLIANCE AG & GRAIN LLC 220 S MAIN, MULLINVILLE, KS 67109 (620) 548-2222
MORRIS county

TISCHHAUSER SEED INC 2048 Q AVE, WILSEY, KS 66873 (785) 497-2888
NESS county

KLITZKE, JEB 407 W OGDEN, RANSOM, KS 67572 (785) 731-5302
OSBORNE county

STAR SEED INC. PO BOX 228, OSBORNE, KS 67473 (785) 346-5447
RENO county

CENTRAL PRAIRIE CO-OP NO #1 NICKERSON AVE, PO BOX 6, NICKERSON, KS 67561  (620) 422-3485

KAUFFMAN SEEDS 9218 S HALSTEAD ST, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501 (620) 465-2245

MILLER SEED FARMS 13610 W ILLINOIS AVE, PARTRIDGE, KS 67566 (620) 567-3125

SCHWERTFEGER FARMS 21918 S SALT MARSH RD, TURON, KS 67583 (620) 497-6611
RUSH county

TIMKEN SEED FARMS INC 206 N RAILROAD AVE, TIMKEN, KS 67575 (785) 355-2285
SALINE county

OLSON FARMS 7300 S WHITMORE RD, GYPSUM, KS 67448 (785) 822-2202
SHERIDAN county

ALBERS ENTERPRISES INC PO BOX 206, GRINNELL, KS 67738 (785) 824-3263



LCS Pistol (Continued)
LCS PISTOL

RUSH county
TIMKEN SEED FARMS INC

LCS REVERE

206 N RAILROAD AVE, TIMKEN, KS 67575

(785) 355-2285

COWLEY county
RAY ENTERPRISES
GOVE county
LUNDGREN SEED & SUPPLY
MARSHALL county
RUETTI SEED SERVICE
MEADE county
EDIGER AGLLC
MORRIS county
TISCHHAUSER SEED INC
PAWNEE county
SEEMAN FARMS
WHIPPLE, MARVIN
RENO county
KAUFFMAN SEEDS
MILLER SEED FARMS
REPUBLIC county
POLANSKY SEED INC
SALINE county
OLSON FARMS
SEDGWICK county
LANE, DAVID C
SHERMAN county
HARVEST MOON INC
STANTON county
WALKER, DAVID T
THOMAS county
MATTSON FARMS
WALLACE county
E & H FARMS INC
WICHITA county
HORTON FARMS INC

LCS VALIANT

5374 132 ND RD, WINFIELD, KS 67156

3633 COUNTY RD I, GOVE, KS 67736

1951 15TH RD, FRANKFORT, KS 66427

23215 U RD, MEADE, KS 67864

2048 Q AVE, WILSEY, KS 66873

2263 160TH AVE, LARNED, KS 67550
248 Q RD, PAWNEE ROCK, KS 67567

9218 S HALSTEAD ST, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501
13610 W ILLINOIS AVE, PARTRIDGE, KS 67566

BOX 306, 2729 M STREET, BELLEVILLE, KS 66935

7300 S WHITMORE RD, GYPSUM, KS 67448

1601 N 167TH ST W, GODDARD, KS 67052

7315 HWY 27, GOODLAND, KS 67735

PO BOX 724, JOHNSON, KS 67855

1274 US HWY 24, COLBY, KS 67701-9533

PO BOX 175, WESKAN, KS 67762

1344 S COUNTY RD 21, LEOTI, KS 67861

(620) 221-3541

(785) 938-4404

(785) 562-6987

(620) 338-2224

(785) 497-2888

(620) 285-3471
(620) 797-4870

(620) 465-2245
(620) 567-3125

(785) 527-2271

(785) 822-2202

(316) 650-3835

(785) 899-5979

(620) 492-2506

(785) 586-2313

(785) 943-5406

(620) 214-1460

LANE county
EHMKE SEED
RENO county
KAUFFMAN SEEDS

74 WEST RD 130, HEALY, KS 67850

9218 S HALSTEAD ST, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501

(620) 397-2350

(620) 465-2245

LONERIDER
FINNEY county

LOBMEYER SEED FARMS INC 14470 S RD 14, GARDEN CITY, KS 67846 (620) 272-6839
LANE county

EHMKE SEED 74 WEST RD 130, HEALY, KS 67850 (620) 397-2350

RENO county
KAUFFMAN SEEDS

STANTON county
WALKER, DAVID T

9218 S HALSTEAD ST, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501

PO BOX 724, JOHNSON, KS 67855

(620) 465-2245

(620) 492-2506



Lonerider (Continued)

THOMAS county
TRIPLE T FARMS INC

LONG BRANCH

470 W ASH ST, COLBY, KS 67701

(785) 460-2743

FINNEY county
NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS

NE10589

2197 W PARALLEL RD, GARDEN CITY, KS 67846

(620) 275-2359

SHERIDAN county
STEWART, JIMMY

OAKLEY CL

2555 N RD 10 WEST, HOXIE, KS 67740

(785) 675-3129

LANE county

EHMKE SEED

SHARP BROS SEED CO
RAWLINS county

KOPRIVA FARMS
RILEY county

KSU AGRONOMY DEPT
SHERMAN county

HARVEST MOON INC

WHEATRIDGE FARMS LTD
THOMAS county

MATTSON FARMS

TRIPLE T FARMS INC
WALLACE county

E & H FARMS INC

OVERLEY

74 WEST RD 130, HEALY, KS 67850
1005 S SYCAMORE, HEALY, KS 67850

9359 RD 12, ATWOOD, KS 67730

2200 KIMBALL AVENUE, MANHATTAN, KS 66502

7315 HWY 27, GOODLAND, KS 67735
3090 RD 68, EDSON, KS 67733

1274 US HWY 24, COLBY, KS 67701-9533
470 W ASH ST, COLBY, KS 67701

PO BOX 175, WESKAN, KS 67762

(620) 397-2350
(620) 398-2231

(785) 626-3152

(785) 532-6115

(785) 899-5979
(785) 694-3737

(785) 586-2313
(785) 460-2743

(785) 943-5406

DICKINSON county
COOK FARMS

PARADISE

1446 700 AVE, HOPE, KS 67451-9154

(785) 366-7225

REPUBLIC county
POLANSKY SEED INC

ROCK STAR

BOX 306, 2729 M STREET, BELLEVILLE, KS 66935

(785) 527-2271

REPUBLIC county
POLANSKY SEED INC

SMITHS GOLD

BOX 306, 2729 M STREET, BELLEVILLE, KS 66935

(785) 527-2271

HARPER county
SCHMIDT FAMILY FARMS LLC
KINGMAN county
CONRARDY SEEDS
RENO county
BURLING MILLS INC
KAUFFMAN SEEDS

968 NE 20 RD, FREEPORT, KS 67049

8948 SW 100TH AVE, SPIVEY, KS 67142-9104

13215 S PARTRIDGE RD, PARTRIDGE, KS 67566
9218 S HALSTEAD ST, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501

(214) 244-4965

(620) 532-5508

(620) 567-2421
(620) 465-2245



Smiths Gold (Continued)

RICE county
LOST CREEK FARMS
RICKER, MARK
SEDGWICK county
LANE, DAVID C
WETTA FARMS, LLC
SUMNER county
TOM PAULY FARM

SPIRIT RIDER

1015 AVE, F, LYONS, KS 67554
1485 5TH RD, RAYMOND, KS 67573

1601 N 167TH ST W, GODDARD, KS 67052
2855 N 263 W, ANDALE, KS 67001

922 W 140TH AVE N, CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

(620) 562-3413
(620) 938-2226

(316) 650-3835
(316) 841-7333

(620) 456-2832

SEDGWICK county
WETTA FARMS, LLC

SY517 CL2

2855 N 263 W, ANDALE, KS 67001

(316) 841-7333

REPUBLIC county
POLANSKY SEED INC

SYACHIEVE CL2

BOX 306, 2729 M STREET, BELLEVILLE, KS 66935

(785) 527-2271

BARBER county
BOYD, CALVIN & CARLA
DICKINSON county
PHILLIPS SEED FARMS INC
KANSAS/COLORADO county
SYNGENTA
MITCHELL county

SOLOMON RAPIDS SEED, INC.

OSBORNE county
STAR SEED INC.
PAWNEE county
SEEMAN FARMS
RENO county
JACQUES FARMS INC
MILLER SEED FARMS
REPUBLIC county
POLANSKY SEED INC
SUMNER county
TUREK, TIM

SYBENEFIT

12001 NW SPRING CK RD, MEDICINE LODGE, KS 67104-8351

980 HWY 15, HOPE, KS 67451-2393

806 N 2ND ST, PO BOX 30, BERTHOUD, CO 80513

1853 HOWARD LANE, BELOIT, KS 67420

PO BOX 228, OSBORNE, KS 67473

2263 160TH AVE, LARNED, KS 67550

2216 W LAKE CABLE RD, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501
13610 W ILLINOIS AVE, PARTRIDGE, KS 67566

BOX 306, 2729 M STREET, BELLEVILLE, KS 66935

480 E 120TH STREET S., SOUTH HAVEN, KS 67140-9335

(620) 594-2405

(785) 949-2204

(970) 532-3721

(785) 738-5134

(785) 346-5447

(620) 285-3471

(620) 960-3270
(620) 567-3125

(785) 527-2271

(620) 892-5916

DICKINSON county
PHILLIPS SEED FARMS INC
KANSAS/COLORADO county
SYNGENTA
MITCHELL county

SOLOMON RAPIDS SEED, INC.

OSBORNE county
STAR SEED INC.
RENO county

GREENBUSH SEED & SUPPLY IN

KAUFFMAN SEEDS
REPUBLIC county

POLANSKY SEED INC
SUMNER county

TUREK, TIM

980 HWY 15, HOPE, KS 67451-2393

806 N 2ND ST, PO BOX 30, BERTHOUD, CO 80513

1853 HOWARD LANE, BELOIT, KS 67420

PO BOX 228, OSBORNE, KS 67473

PO BOX 661, 315 S ADAMS, HUTCHINSON, KS 67504-0661
9218 S HALSTEAD ST, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501

BOX 306, 2729 M STREET, BELLEVILLE, KS 66935

480 E 120TH STREET S., SOUTH HAVEN, KS 67140-9335

(785) 949-2204

(970) 532-3721

(785) 738-5134

(785) 346-5447

(620) 662-6659
(620) 465-2245

(785) 527-2271

(620) 892-5916



SY Benefit (Continued)

WASHINGTON county
OHLDE SEED FARMS

SYFLINT

1577 4TH RD, PALMER, KS 66962

(785) 692-4555

HARVEY county

MID-KANSAS COOPERATIVE

KANSAS/COLORADO county
SYNGENTA

MCPHERSON county
NEUFELDT SEED FARMS

MITCHELL county

SOLOMON RAPIDS SEED, INC.

OSBORNE county
STAR SEED INC.

PAWNEE county
SEEMAN FARMS

SYGRIT

1066 COMACHE AVE, INMAN, KS 67546

806 N 2ND ST, PO BOX 30, BERTHOUD, CO 80513

1586 BUCKSKIN, MOUNDRIDGE, KS 67107

1853 HOWARD LANE, BELOIT, KS 67420

PO BOX 228, OSBORNE, KS 67473

2263 160TH AVE, LARNED, KS 67550

(620) 585-6649

(970) 532-3721

(620) 747-0404

(785) 738-5134

(785) 346-5447

(620) 285-3471

CLARK county

PREFERRED SEED SOLUTIONS L

CLOUD county
NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS
FINNEY county

LOBMEYER SEED FARMS INC

NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS
MITCHELL county

SOLOMON RAPIDS SEED, INC.

OSBORNE county

STAR SEED INC.
RENO county

KAUFFMAN SEEDS
REPUBLIC county

POLANSKY SEED INC
RUSH county

ED JUNIOR FARM INC
SMITH county

LEVIN FARMS INC
STEVENS county

KRAMER SEED FARMS
SUMNER county

TUREK, TIM
THOMAS county

MATTSON FARMS
TREGO county

BRUNGARDT FARMS LLC

SYLEGEND CL2

PO BOX 455, MINNEOLA, KS 67865

815 W 4TH, CONCORDIA, KS 66901

14470 SRD 14, GARDEN CITY, KS 67846
2197 W PARALLEL RD, GARDEN CITY, KS 67846

1853 HOWARD LANE, BELOIT, KS 67420

PO BOX 228, OSBORNE, KS 67473

9218 S HALSTEAD ST, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501

BOX 306, 2729 M STREET, BELLEVILLE, KS 66935

2122 CR 320, BISON, KS 67520

PO BOX 308, KENSINGTON, KS 66951-9793

1114 S MONROE, HUGOTON, KS 67951

480 E 120TH STREET S., SOUTH HAVEN, KS 67140-9335

1274 US HWY 24, COLBY, KS 67701-9533

1330 140TH AVE, MORLAND, KS 67650

(620) 635-0152

(785) 243-2646

(620) 272-6839
(620) 275-2359

(785) 738-5134

(785) 346-5447

(620) 465-2245

(785) 527-2271

(785) 356-2773

(785) 476-3252

(620) 544-4330

(620) 892-5916

(785) 586-2313

(785) 627-4415

GRAHAM county
GRECIAN SEED
KANSAS/COLORADO county
SYNGENTA

1133-A 350TH AVE, PALCO, KS 67657-9613

806 N 2ND ST, PO BOX 30, BERTHOUD, CO 80513

(785) 737-4180

(970) 532-3721



SY Monument (Continued)
SYMONUMENT

BARBER county

BOYD, CALVIN & CARLA
BUTLER county

WIEBE FARMS INC
CLARK county

PREFERRED SEED SOLUTIONS L
CLOUD county

NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS
DECATUR county

MAY FAMILY FARMS INC
DICKINSON county

PHILLIPS SEED FARMS INC
FINNEY county

LOBMEYER SEED FARMS INC

NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS
GEARY county

KRAMER BROS
GRAHAM county

GRECIAN SEED
KIOWA county

ALLIANCE AG & GRAIN LLC
LANE county

SHARP BROS SEED CO
LINCOLN county

RON FREDERKING ENT
MCPHERSON county

IRON HORSE FARM

NEUFELDT SEED FARMS
MITCHELL county

SOLOMON RAPIDS SEED, INC.
MORRIS county

TISCHHAUSER SEED INC
OSBORNE county

STAR SEED INC.
PAWNEE county

SEEMAN FARMS
RENO county

JACQUES FARMS INC

KAUFFMAN SEEDS

MILLER SEED FARMS
REPUBLIC county

POLANSKY SEED INC
RUSH county

ED JUNIOR FARM INC
RUSSELL county

REISIG SEEDS LLC
SHERMAN county

DAVE SCHIELDS SEED FARM
SMITH county

LEVIN FARMS INC
STEVENS county

KRAMER SEED FARMS
THOMAS county

MATTSON FARMS
TREGO county

BRUNGARDT FARMS LLC

12001 NW SPRING CK RD, MEDICINE LODGE, KS 67104-8351 (620) 594-2405

12627 NW PRAIRIE CREEK RD, WHITEWATER, KS 67154

PO BOX 455, MINNEOLA, KS 67865

815 W 4TH, CONCORDIA, KS 66901

1896 100TH RD, OBERLIN, KS 67749

980 HWY 15, HOPE, KS 67451-2393

14470 SRD 14, GARDEN CITY, KS 67846
2197 W PARALLEL RD, GARDEN CITY, KS 67846

10916 QUARRY RD, MILFORD, KS 66514

1133-A 350TH AVE, PALCO, KS 67657-9613

220 S MAIN, MULLINVILLE, KS 67109

1005 S SYCAMORE, HEALY, KS 67850

343 E KIOWA DR, SYLVAN GROVE, KS 67481-9159

PO BOX 103, GALVA, KS 67443
1586 BUCKSKIN, MOUNDRIDGE, KS 67107

1853 HOWARD LANE, BELOIT, KS 67420

2048 Q AVE, WILSEY, KS 66873

PO BOX 228, OSBORNE, KS 67473

2263 160TH AVE, LARNED, KS 67550

2216 W LAKE CABLE RD, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501

9218 S HALSTEAD ST, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501

13610 W ILLINOIS AVE, PARTRIDGE, KS 67566

BOX 306, 2729 M STREET, BELLEVILLE, KS 66935

2122 CR 320, BISON, KS 67520

633 NORTH ELM, RUSSELL, KS 67665

7455 HWY 27, GOODLAND, KS 67735

PO BOX 308, KENSINGTON, KS 66951-9793

1114 S MONROE, HUGOTON, KS 67951

1274 US HWY 24, COLBY, KS 67701-9533

1330 140TH AVE, MORLAND, KS 67650

(316) 799-2866

(620) 635-0152

(785) 243-2646

(785) 475-7065

(785) 949-2204

(620) 272-6839
(620) 275-2359

(785) 238-5769

(785) 737-4180

(620) 548-2222

(620) 398-2231

(785) 526-7775

(620) 654-3907
(620) 747-0404

(785) 738-5134
(785) 497-2888
(785) 346-5447
(620) 285-3471
(620) 960-3270
(620) 465-2245
(620) 567-3125
(785) 527-2271
(785) 356-2773
(785) 483-1464
(785) 899-5851
(785) 476-3252
(620) 544-4330

(785) 586-2313

(785) 627-4415



SY Rugged (Continued)
SYRUGGED

BARBER county
BOYD, CALVIN & CARLA
CLARK county

PREFERRED SEED SOLUTIONS L

DECATUR county

MAY FAMILY FARMS INC
DICKINSON county

PHILLIPS SEED FARMS INC
FINNEY county

LOBMEYER SEED FARMS INC

NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS
KANSAS/COLORADO county

SYNGENTA
LINCOLN county

RON FREDERKING ENT
MITCHELL county

SOLOMON RAPIDS SEED, INC.

PAWNEE county
SEEMAN FARMS
RENO county
KAUFFMAN SEEDS
REPUBLIC county
POLANSKY SEED INC
RUSH county
ED JUNIOR FARM INC
SHERMAN county

DAVE SCHIELDS SEED FARM

STANTON county

SIPES SEED SALES INC
STEVENS county

KRAMER SEED FARMS
SUMNER county

TUREK, TIM
THOMAS county

MATTSON FARMS
TREGO county

BRUNGARDT FARMS LLC
WICHITA county

HORTON FARMS INC

SY SUNRISE

12001 NW SPRING CK RD, MEDICINE LODGE, KS 67104-8351 (620) 594-2405

PO BOX 455, MINNEOLA, KS 67865

1896 100TH RD, OBERLIN, KS 67749

980 HWY 15, HOPE, KS 67451-2393

14470 S RD 14, GARDEN CITY, KS 67846
2197 W PARALLEL RD, GARDEN CITY, KS 67846

806 N 2ND ST, PO BOX 30, BERTHOUD, CO 80513

343 E KIOWA DR, SYLVAN GROVE, KS 67481-9159

1853 HOWARD LANE, BELOIT, KS 67420

2263 160TH AVE, LARNED, KS 67550

9218 S HALSTEAD ST, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501

BOX 306, 2729 M STREET, BELLEVILLE, KS 66935

2122 CR 320, BISON, KS 67520

7455 HWY 27, GOODLAND, KS 67735

12894 SOUTH RD X, MANTER, KS 67862

1114 S MONROE, HUGOTON, KS 67951

480 E 120TH STREET S., SOUTH HAVEN, KS 67140-9335

1274 US HWY 24, COLBY, KS 67701-9533

1330 140TH AVE, MORLAND, KS 67650

1344 S COUNTY RD 21, LEOTI, KS 67861

(620) 635-0152

(785) 475-7065

(785) 949-2204

(620) 272-6839
(620) 275-2359

(970) 532-3721

(785) 526-7775

(785) 738-5134

(620) 285-3471

(620) 465-2245

(785) 527-2271

(785) 356-2773

(785) 899-5851

(620) 493-4693

(620) 544-4330

(620) 892-5916

(785) 586-2313

(785) 627-4415

(620) 214-1460

FINNEY county

LOBMEYER SEED FARMS INC

SYWOLF

14470 S RD 14, GARDEN CITY, KS 67846

(620) 272-6839

JEFFERSON county
HAMON SEED FARMS INC
KANSAS/COLORADO county
SYNGENTA
MITCHELL county

SOLOMON RAPIDS SEED, INC.

MORRIS county
TISCHHAUSER SEED INC
OSBORNE county
STAR SEED INC.

5557 190TH ST, VALLEY FALLS, KS 66088-5017

806 N 2ND ST, PO BOX 30, BERTHOUD, CO 80513

1853 HOWARD LANE, BELOIT, KS 67420

2048 Q AVE, WILSEY, KS 66873

PO BOX 228, OSBORNE, KS 67473

(785) 945-3584

(970) 532-3721

(785) 738-5134

(785) 497-2888

(785) 346-5447



SY Wolf (Continued)

REPUBLIC county
POLANSKY SEED INC
STEVENS county
KRAMER SEED FARMS
THOMAS county
MATTSON FARMS

T158

BOX 306, 2729 M STREET, BELLEVILLE, KS 66935

1114 S MONROE, HUGOTON, KS 67951

1274 US HWY 24, COLBY, KS 67701-9533

(785) 527-2271

(620) 544-4330

(785) 586-2313

BUTLER county

WIEBE FARMS INC
DECATUR county

WAHLMEIER, CARL
FINNEY county

NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS
GOVE county

LUNDGREN SEED & SUPPLY
GRAY county

WILLIAMS & SONS INC
LANE county

EHMKE SEED
MARSHALL county

RUETTI SEED SERVICE
NESS county

KLITZKE, JEB
PAWNEE county

SEEMAN FARMS
RENO county

CENTRAL PRAIRIE CO-OP

KAUFFMAN SEEDS
SMITH county

LEVIN FARMS INC
STANTON county

WALKER, DAVID T
STEVENS county

KRAMER SEED FARMS
THOMAS county

MATTSON FARMS

TRIPLE T FARMS INC
WICHITA county

HORTON FARMS INC

TAM 111

12627 NW PRAIRIE CREEK RD, WHITEWATER, KS 67154

2763 F LANE, JENNINGS, KS 67643

2197 W PARALLEL RD, GARDEN CITY, KS 67846

3633 COUNTY RD I, GOVE, KS 67736

11304 BB RD, MONTEZUMA, KS 67867

74 WEST RD 130, HEALY, KS 67850

1951 15TH RD, FRANKFORT, KS 66427

407 W OGDEN, RANSOM, KS 67572

2263 160TH AVE, LARNED, KS 67550

NO #1 NICKERSON AVE, PO BOX 6, NICKERSON, KS 67561

9218 S HALSTEAD ST, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501

PO BOX 308, KENSINGTON, KS 66951-9793

PO BOX 724, JOHNSON, KS 67855

1114 S MONROE, HUGOTON, KS 67951

1274 US HWY 24, COLBY, KS 67701-9533
470 W ASH ST, COLBY, KS 67701

1344 S COUNTY RD 21, LEOTI, KS 67861

(316) 799-2866

(785) 678-2476

(620) 275-2359

(785) 938-4404

(620) 846-2471

(620) 397-2350

(785) 562-6987

(785) 731-5302

(620) 285-3471

(620) 422-3485
(620) 465-2245

(785) 476-3252

(620) 492-2506

(620) 544-4330

(785) 586-2313
(785) 460-2743

(620) 214-1460

STEVENS county
KRAMER SEED FARMS

TAM 112

1114 S MONROE, HUGOTON, KS 67951

(620) 544-4330

GRAY county

WILLIAMS & SONS INC
HASKELL county

GROTH SEED & GRAIN
NESS county

KLITZKE, JEB
STEVENS county

KRAMER SEED FARMS

11304 BB RD, MONTEZUMA, KS 67867

1857 ROAD HH, SATANTA, KS 67870

407 W OGDEN, RANSOM, KS 67572

1114 S MONROE, HUGOTON, KS 67951

(620) 846-2471

(620) 649-2390

(785) 731-5302

(620) 544-4330



TAM 114 (Continued)
TAM 114

DECATUR county

MAY FAMILY FARMS INC
EDWARDS county

ALLIANCE AG & GRAIN LLC
LANE county

SHARP BROS SEED CO
MEADE county

EDIGER AGLLC
NESS county

BAER & NICHEPOR FARMS
OSBORNE county

STAR SEED INC.
PAWNEE county

SEEMAN FARMS
RUSSELL county

REISIG SEEDS LLC
SHERMAN county

HARVEST MOON INC

WHEATRIDGE FARMS LTD
STANTON county

SIPES SEED SALES INC
THOMAS county

MATTSON FARMS
WALLACE county

E & HFARMS INC

TAM 204

1896 100TH RD, OBERLIN, KS 67749

100 N MAIN, PO BOX 128, LEWIS, KS 67552

1005 S SYCAMORE, HEALY, KS 67850

23215 U RD, MEADE, KS 67864

17282 T RD, NESS CITY, KS 67560

PO BOX 228, OSBORNE, KS 67473

2263 160TH AVE, LARNED, KS 67550

633 NORTH ELM, RUSSELL, KS 67665

7315 HWY 27, GOODLAND, KS 67735
3090 RD 68, EDSON, KS 67733

12894 SOUTH RD X, MANTER, KS 67862

1274 US HWY 24, COLBY, KS 67701-9533

PO BOX 175, WESKAN, KS 67762

(785) 475-7065

(620) 324-5536

(620) 398-2231

(620) 338-2224

(785) 798-2575

(785) 346-5447

(620) 285-3471

(785) 483-1464

(785) 899-5979
(785) 694-3737

(620) 493-4693

(785) 586-2313

(785) 943-5406

GRAY county

WILLIAMS & SONS INC
LANE county

EHMKE SEED

SHARP BROS SEED CO
STANTON county

WALKER, DAVID T
STEVENS county

KRAMER SEED FARMS

TATANKA

11304 BB RD, MONTEZUMA, KS 67867

74 WEST RD 130, HEALY, KS 67850
1005 S SYCAMORE, HEALY, KS 67850

PO BOX 724, JOHNSON, KS 67855

1114 S MONROE, HUGOTON, KS 67951

(620) 846-2471

(620) 397-2350
(620) 398-2231

(620) 492-2506

(620) 544-4330

BARTON county
GREAT BEND CO-OP ASSN
DECATUR county
MAY FAMILY FARMS INC
WAHLMEIER, CARL
FINNEY county
LOBMEYER SEED FARMS INC
GRAHAM county
GRECIAN SEED
LANE county
EHMKE SEED
NESS county
BAER & NICHEPOR FARMS
KLITZKE, JEB
PAWNEE county
SEEMAN FARMS

PO BOX 68, GREAT BEND, KS 67530

1896 100TH RD, OBERLIN, KS 67749
2763 F LANE, JENNINGS, KS 67643

14470 SRD 14, GARDEN CITY, KS 67846

1133-A 350TH AVE, PALCO, KS 67657-9613

74 WEST RD 130, HEALY, KS 67850

17282 T RD, NESS CITY, KS 67560
407 W OGDEN, RANSOM, KS 67572

2263 160TH AVE, LARNED, KS 67550

(620) 793-3531

(785) 475-7065
(785) 678-2476

(620) 272-6839

(785) 737-4180

(620) 397-2350

(785) 798-2575
(785) 731-5302

(620) 285-3471



Tatanka (Continued)
PHILLIPS county

MOLZAHN SEED FARMS INC. 764 E 1300 RD, AGRA, KS 67621-9715 (785) 476-2272
RAWLINS county

KOPRIVA FARMS 9359 RD 12, ATWOOD, KS 67730 (785) 626-3152
REPUBLIC county

POLANSKY SEED INC BOX 306, 2729 M STREET, BELLEVILLE, KS 66935 (785) 527-2271
SHERIDAN county

ALBERS ENTERPRISES INC PO BOX 206, GRINNELL, KS 67738 (785) 824-3263
SHERMAN county

HARVEST MOON INC 7315 HWY 27, GOODLAND, KS 67735 (785) 899-5979
STANTON county

SIPES SEED SALES INC 12894 SOUTH RD X, MANTER, KS 67862 (620) 493-4693
THOMAS county

DEPE, ALVIN 1743 RD M, COLBY, KS 67701 (785) 462-3746

KSU NORTHWEST RES EXT CEN PO BOX 505, COLBY, KS 67701-0505 (785) 462-6281

TRIPLE T FARMS INC 470 W ASH ST, COLBY, KS 67701 (785) 460-2743
UNDERWOOD
FINNEY county

NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS 2197 W PARALLEL RD, GARDEN CITY, KS 67846 (620) 275-2359
WB4269
BUTLER county

WIEBE FARMS INC 12627 NW PRAIRIE CREEK RD, WHITEWATER, KS 67154 (316) 799-2866
COWLEY county

RAY ENTERPRISES 5374 132 ND RD, WINFIELD, KS 67156 (620) 221-3541
CRAWEFORD county

DELANGE SEED HOUSE INC PO BOX 7, GIRARD, KS 66743 (620) 724-6223
HARVEY county

MID-KANSAS COOPERATIVE 1066 COMACHE AVE, INMAN, KS 67546 (620) 585-6649
MEADE county

EDIGER AGLLC 23215 U RD, MEADE, KS 67864 (620) 338-2224
OSBORNE county

STAR SEED INC. PO BOX 228, OSBORNE, KS 67473 (785) 346-5447

RENO county
GREENBUSH SEED & SUPPLY IN PO BOX 661, 315 S ADAMS, HUTCHINSON, KS 67504-0661 (620) 662-6659

MILLER SEED FARMS 13610 W ILLINOIS AVE, PARTRIDGE, KS 67566 (620) 567-3125
RUSSELL county

REISIG SEEDS LLC 633 NORTH ELM, RUSSELL, KS 67665 (785) 483-1464
SHERMAN county

WHEATRIDGE FARMS LTD 3090 RD 68, EDSON, KS 67733 (785) 694-3737
SUMNER county

TOM PAULY FARM 922 W 140TH AVE N, CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031 (620) 456-2832
WASHINGTON county

OHLDE SEED FARMS 1577 4TH RD, PALMER, KS 66962 (785) 692-4555
WICHITA county

HORTON FARMS INC 1344 S COUNTY RD 21, LEOTI, KS 67861 (620) 214-1460
WB4303
COWLEY county

RAY ENTERPRISES 5374 132 ND RD, WINFIELD, KS 67156 (620) 221-3541
DICKINSON county

PHILLIPS SEED FARMS INC 980 HWY 15, HOPE, KS 67451-2393 (785) 949-2204
HARVEY county

MID-KANSAS COOPERATIVE 1066 COMACHE AVE, INMAN, KS 67546 (620) 585-6649



WB4303 (Continued)
KIOWA county

KI GAMBLE FARMS 16134 30TH AVE, GREENSBURG, KS 67054 (620) 546-3545
MEADE county

EDIGER AGLLC 23215 U RD, MEADE, KS 67864 (620) 338-2224
OSBORNE county

STAR SEED INC. PO BOX 228, OSBORNE, KS 67473 (785) 346-5447
PRATT county

BLASI, JESSE PO BOX 75, IUKA, KS 67066 (620) 450-8333
RENO county

MILLER SEED FARMS 13610 W ILLINOIS AVE, PARTRIDGE, KS 67566 (620) 567-3125
SUMNER county

TOM PAULY FARM 922 W 140TH AVE N, CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031 (620) 456-2832
THOMAS county

MATTSON FARMS 1274 US HWY 24, COLBY, KS 67701-9533 (785) 586-2313
WB4418
SHERMAN county

HARVEST MOON INC 7315 HWY 27, GOODLAND, KS 67735 (785) 899-5979

WHEATRIDGE FARMS LTD 3090 RD 68, EDSON, KS 67733 (785) 694-3737
THOMAS county

MATTSON FARMS 1274 US HWY 24, COLBY, KS 67701-9533 (785) 586-2313
WALLACE county

E & H FARMS INC PO BOX 175, WESKAN, KS 67762 (785) 943-5406
WB4458
BARTON county

GREAT BEND CO-OP ASSN PO BOX 68, GREAT BEND, KS 67530 (620) 793-3531
DICKINSON county

PHILLIPS SEED FARMS INC 980 HWY 15, HOPE, KS 67451-2393 (785) 949-2204
OSBORNE county

STAR SEED INC. PO BOX 228, OSBORNE, KS 67473 (785) 346-5447

RENO county
GREENBUSH SEED & SUPPLY IN PO BOX 661, 315 S ADAMS, HUTCHINSON, KS 67504-0661 (620) 662-6659

MILLER SEED FARMS 13610 W ILLINOIS AVE, PARTRIDGE, KS 67566 (620) 567-3125
SMITH county

LEVIN FARMS INC PO BOX 308, KENSINGTON, KS 66951-9793 (785) 476-3252
WASHINGTON county

OHLDE SEED FARMS 1577 4TH RD, PALMER, KS 66962 (785) 692-4555
WB4462
DECATUR county

MAY FAMILY FARMS INC 1896 100TH RD, OBERLIN, KS 67749 (785) 475-7065
NESS county

BAER & NICHEPOR FARMS 17282 T RD, NESS CITY, KS 67560 (785) 798-2575
SHERMAN county

HARVEST MOON INC 7315 HWY 27, GOODLAND, KS 67735 (785) 899-5979

WHEATRIDGE FARMS LTD 3090 RD 68, EDSON, KS 67733 (785) 694-3737
THOMAS county

MATTSON FARMS 1274 US HWY 24, COLBY, KS 67701-9533 (785) 586-2313
WB4515
COWLEY county

RAY ENTERPRISES 5374 132 ND RD, WINFIELD, KS 67156 (620) 221-3541



WB4515 (Continued)

DICKINSON county

PHILLIPS SEED FARMS INC

RENO county

MILLER SEED FARMS
SUMNER county

TOM PAULY FARM

WB4595

980 HWY 15, HOPE, KS 67451-2393

13610 W ILLINOIS AVE, PARTRIDGE, KS 67566

922 W 140TH AVE N, CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

(785) 949-2204

(620) 567-3125

(620) 456-2832

SHERMAN county

WHEATRIDGE FARMS LTD

THOMAS county
MATTSON FARMS

WB4699

3090 RD 68, EDSON, KS 67733

1274 US HWY 24, COLBY, KS 67701-9533

(785) 694-3737

(785) 586-2313

BUTLER county
WIEBE FARMS INC
COWLEY county
RAY ENTERPRISES
DICKINSON county

PHILLIPS SEED FARMS INC

MEADE county

EDIGER AGLLC
RENO county

MILLER SEED FARMS
SUMNER county

TOM PAULY FARM
WASHINGTON county

OHLDE SEED FARMS

WB4721

12627 NW PRAIRIE CREEK RD, WHITEWATER, KS 67154

5374 132 ND RD, WINFIELD, KS 67156

980 HWY 15, HOPE, KS 67451-2393

23215 U RD, MEADE, KS 67864

13610 W ILLINOIS AVE, PARTRIDGE, KS 67566

922 W 140TH AVE N, CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

1577 4TH RD, PALMER, KS 66962

(316) 799-2866

(620) 221-3541

(785) 949-2204

(620) 338-2224

(620) 567-3125

(620) 456-2832

(785) 692-4555

THOMAS county
MATTSON FARMS
WALLACE county
E & HFARMS INC

WB4792

1274 US HWY 24, COLBY, KS 67701-9533

PO BOX 175, WESKAN, KS 67762

(785) 586-2313

(785) 943-5406

KIOWA county
KI GAMBLE FARMS
MEADE county
EDIGER AGLLC
THOMAS county
MATTSON FARMS
WICHITA county
HORTON FARMS INC

WB-CEDAR

16134 30TH AVE, GREENSBURG, KS 67054

23215 U RD, MEADE, KS 67864

1274 US HWY 24, COLBY, KS 67701-9533

1344 S COUNTY RD 21, LEOTI, KS 67861

(620) 546-3545

(620) 338-2224

(785) 586-2313

(620) 214-1460

BUTLER county

WIEBE FARMS INC
OSBORNE county

STAR SEED INC.
RENO county

MILLER SEED FARMS

12627 NW PRAIRIE CREEK RD, WHITEWATER, KS 67154

PO BOX 228, OSBORNE, KS 67473

13610 W ILLINOIS AVE, PARTRIDGE, KS 67566

(316) 799-2866

(785) 346-5447

(620) 567-3125



WB-Cedar (Continued)

SHERMAN county
WHEATRIDGE FARMS LTD
WICHITA county
HORTON FARMS INC

WB-GRAINFIELD

3090 RD 68, EDSON, KS 67733

1344 S COUNTY RD 21, LEOTI, KS 67861

(785) 694-3737

(620) 214-1460

BARTON county

GREAT BEND CO-OP ASSN
DECATUR county

MAY FAMILY FARMS INC
DICKINSON county

PHILLIPS SEED FARMS INC
GRAHAM county

GRECIAN SEED
KIOWA county

KI GAMBLE FARMS
MEADE county

EDIGER AGLLC
NESS county

BAER & NICHEPOR FARMS
OSBORNE county

STAR SEED INC.
RUSSELL county

REISIG SEEDS LLC
SHERMAN county

WHEATRIDGE FARMS LTD
SMITH county

LEVIN FARMS INC
STANTON county

SIPES SEED SALES INC
THOMAS county

MATTSON FARMS
WALLACE county

E & H FARMS INC
WASHINGTON county

OHLDE SEED FARMS
WICHITA county

HORTON FARMS INC

WHISTLER

PO BOX 68, GREAT BEND, KS 67530

1896 100TH RD, OBERLIN, KS 67749

980 HWY 15, HOPE, KS 67451-2393

1133-A 350TH AVE, PALCO, KS 67657-9613

16134 30TH AVE, GREENSBURG, KS 67054

23215 U RD, MEADE, KS 67864

17282 T RD, NESS CITY, KS 67560

PO BOX 228, OSBORNE, KS 67473

633 NORTH ELM, RUSSELL, KS 67665

3090 RD 68, EDSON, KS 67733

PO BOX 308, KENSINGTON, KS 66951-9793

12894 SOUTH RD X, MANTER, KS 67862

1274 US HWY 24, COLBY, KS 67701-9533

PO BOX 175, WESKAN, KS 67762

1577 4TH RD, PALMER, KS 66962

1344 S COUNTY RD 21, LEOTI, KS 67861

(620) 793-3531

(785) 475-7065

(785) 949-2204

(785) 737-4180

(620) 546-3545

(620) 338-2224

(785) 798-2575

(785) 346-5447

(785) 483-1464

(785) 694-3737

(785) 476-3252

(620) 493-4693

(785) 586-2313

(785) 943-5406

(785) 692-4555

(620) 214-1460

BARTON county

GREAT BEND CO-OP ASSN
LANE county

EHMKE SEED
RENO county

KAUFFMAN SEEDS

WINTERHAWK

PO BOX 68, GREAT BEND, KS 67530

74 WEST RD 130, HEALY, KS 67850

9218 S HALSTEAD ST, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501

(620) 793-3531

(620) 397-2350

(620) 465-2245

BARTON county

GREAT BEND CO-OP ASSN
KIOWA county

KI GAMBLE FARMS
MEADE county

EDIGER AGLLC
NESS county

BAER & NICHEPOR FARMS

PO BOX 68, GREAT BEND, KS 67530

16134 30TH AVE, GREENSBURG, KS 67054

23215 U RD, MEADE, KS 67864

17282 T RD, NESS CITY, KS 67560

(620) 793-3531

(620) 546-3545

(620) 338-2224

(785) 798-2575



Winterhawk (Continued)

OSBORNE county
STAR SEED INC.
PRATT county
BLASI, JESSE
SHERMAN county
WHEATRIDGE FARMS LTD
STANTON county
SIPES SEED SALES INC

ZENDA

PO BOX 228, OSBORNE, KS 67473

PO BOX 75, IUKA, KS 67066

3090 RD 68, EDSON, KS 67733

12894 SOUTH RD X, MANTER, KS 67862

(785) 346-5447

(620) 450-8333

(785) 694-3737

(620) 493-4693

ALLEN county

THOLEN SEED FARMS
BARBER county

ANGELLS SEED FARM

BOYD, CALVIN & CARLA
BARTON county

GREAT BEND CO-OP ASSN
BUTLER county

FLEMING FEED & GRAIN

WIEBE FARMS INC
COWLEY county

BARNETT FARMS

BLANKENSHIP SEEDS

C&CCATTLELLC

EHMKE, BRUCE

MCCLUNG BROTHERS

RAY ENTERPRISES

SUNNYVALE FARMS INC
CRAWFORD county

DELANGE SEED HOUSE INC

FOX SEED FARMS
DICKINSON county

COOK FARMS

PHILLIPS SEED FARMS INC
FRANKLIN county

OTTAWA CO-OP ASSN

WRAY, BEN
HARVEY county

CLAASSEN FARMS

DRY CREEK FARMS

K & R FARMSTEAD INC

VOGT GRAIN FARMS

WENGER, MERLE

WILDCAT AGRI SERVICE
JEFFERSON county

HAMON SEED FARMS INC
KINGMAN county

CONRARDY SEEDS
LABETTE county

AG CHOICE

FALKENSTIEN SEED

MATHES FARMS LLC
LINCOLN county

RON FREDERKING ENT
MARSHALL county

AG PARTNERS CO-OP INC

RUETTI SEED SERVICE
MCPHERSON county

IRON HORSE FARM

4491 OREGON RD, MORAN, KS 66755

803 N WALNUT, MEDICINE LODGE, KS 67104

12001 NW SPRING CK RD, MEDICINE LODGE, KS 67104-8351

PO BOX 68, GREAT BEND, KS 67530

PO BOX 66, LEON, KS 67074

12627 NW PRAIRIE CREEK RD, WHITEWATER, KS 67154

7224 41ST RD, UDALL, KS 67146

1697 82ND RD, UDALL, KS 67146-9440
14624 112TH RD, WINFIELD, KS 67156

5238 152ND RD, WINFIELD, KS 67156-9666
20634 31ST RD, WINFIELD, KS 67156

5374 132 ND RD, WINFIELD, KS 67156

6304 232ND RD, ARKANSAS CITY, KS 67005

PO BOX 7, GIRARD, KS 66743
111 NORTH CHERRY, WALNUT, KS 66780

1446 700 AVE, HOPE, KS 67451-9154
980 HWY 15, HOPE, KS 67451-2393

PO BOX 680, 302 N MAIN, OTTAWA, KS 66067
4591 COLORADO RD, POMONA, KS 66076

808 S KANSAS AVE, NEWTON, KS 67114
PO BX 10, HESSTON, KS 67062-0010
3223 NW 36TH ST, NEWTON, KS 67114
3825 N WEST RD, NEWTON, KS 67114
2110 N WEST RD, NEWTON, KS 67114
1123 W 4TH, SEDGWICK, KS 67135

5557 190TH ST, VALLEY FALLS, KS 66088-5017
8948 SW 100TH AVE, SPIVEY, KS 67142-9104
3205 BOYD ST, PARSONS, KS 67357

8080 PRATT RD, OSWEGO, KS 67356-8749

1635 2000 RD, BARTLETT, KS 67332-9322

343 E KIOWA DR, SYLVAN GROVE, KS 67481-9159

P O BOX 194, 305 N 5TH, AXTELL, KS 66403
1951 15TH RD, FRANKFORT, KS 66427

PO BOX 103, GALVA, KS 67443

(620) 939-4852

(620) 886-5505
(620) 594-2405

(620) 793-3531

(316) 742-3411
(316) 799-2866

(620) 782-3648
(620) 782-3443
(620) 222-1075
(620) 221-3266
(620) 221-4467
(620) 221-3541
(620) 442-6665

(620) 724-6223
(620) 354-6200

(785) 366-7225
(785) 949-2204

(785) 242-5170
(785) 255-4697

(316) 993-6500
(620) 327-2183
(316) 772-3776
(620) 327-7380
(316) 283-1931
(316) 772-5050

(785) 945-3584
(620) 532-5508
(620) 421-5110
(620) 423-1796
(620) 226-3378

(785) 526-7775

(785) 736-2245
(785) 562-6987

(620) 654-3907



Zenda (Continued)

NEUFELDT SEED FARMS
MITCHELL county

SHURTS, ALAN

SOLOMON RAPIDS SEED, INC.
MONTGOMERY county

DANIELS FARMS LLC

FAIRVIEW FARMS/MAD DOG SEE

TRIPLE D SEED
MORRIS county

TISCHHAUSER SEED INC
NEMAHA county

GOLDILOCKS GRAIN INC
NEOSHO county

BOGNER FARMS
OSBORNE county

STAR SEED INC.
PAWNEE county

SEEMAN FARMS
RENO county

BURLING MILLS INC

CENTRAL PRAIRIE CO-OP

GREENBUSH SEED & SUPPLY IN

HARRIS, JAMES J

JACQUES FARMS INC

KAUFFMAN SEEDS

MILLER SEED FARMS

PEIRCE FARMS INC
REPUBLIC county

POLANSKY SEED INC
RICE county

LOST CREEK FARMS

RICKER, MARK
RILEY county

KSU AGRONOMY DEPT
RUSSELL county

KRUG FARMS INC
SALINE county

OLSON FARMS
SEDGWICK county

GOODIN SEED FARMS

SEILER DAIRY

WETTA FARMS, LLC
SMITH county

LEVIN FARMS INC

WAGNER FARMS
SUMNER county

HISKEN AG SUPPLY INC

TOM PAULY FARM

ANTERO

1586 BUCKSKIN, MOUNDRIDGE, KS 67107

3640 R RD, BELOIT, KS 67420
1853 HOWARD LANE, BELOIT, KS 67420

2145 CR 5600, ELK CITY, KS 67344

4104 CR 6600, NEODESHA, KS 66757

2449 CR 5700, COFFEYVILLE, KS 67337

2048 Q AVE, WILSEY, KS 66873

2818 H ROAD, SENECA, KS 66538

7800 20TH RD, GALESBURG, KS 66740-9726

PO BOX 228, OSBORNE, KS 67473

2263 160TH AVE, LARNED, KS 67550

13215 S PARTRIDGE RD, PARTRIDGE, KS 67566

NO #1 NICKERSON AVE, PO BOX 6, NICKERSON, KS 67561
PO BOX 661, 315 S ADAMS, HUTCHINSON, KS 67504-0661
25812 W IRISH CREEK RD, LANGDON, KS 67583

2216 W LAKE CABLE RD, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501

9218 S HALSTEAD ST, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501

13610 W ILLINOIS AVE, PARTRIDGE, KS 67566

6009 W RED ROCK RD, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501

BOX 306, 2729 M STREET, BELLEVILLE, KS 66935

1015 AVE, F, LYONS, KS 67554
1485 5TH RD, RAYMOND, KS 67573

2200 KIMBALL AVENUE, MANHATTAN, KS 66502
130 CINDY DR, RUSSELL, KS 67665-3402

7300 S WHITMORE RD, GYPSUM, KS 67448

11501 E 75TH ST SO, DERBY, KS 67037

13501 W85TH N ST, VALLEY CENTER, KS 67147

2855 N 263 W, ANDALE, KS 67001

PO BOX 308, KENSINGTON, KS 66951-9793
8021 50 RD, KENSINGTON, KS 66951

1459 E 60TH AVE N, BELLE PLAINE, KS 67013
922 W 140TH AVE N, CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

WHEAT - HWW

(620) 747-0404

(785) 593-6816
(785) 738-5134

(620) 627-2242
(620) 325-2232
(620) 251-2100
(785) 497-2888
(785) 294-1195
(620) 423-0959
(785) 346-5447
(620) 285-3471
(620) 567-2421
(620) 422-3485
(620) 662-6659
(620) 596-2363
(620) 960-3270
(620) 465-2245
(620) 567-3125
(620) 727-1207

(785) 527-2271

(620) 562-3413
(620) 938-2226

(785) 532-6115
(785) 483-1312
(785) 822-2202
(316) 641-7534
(316) 796-0173

(316) 841-7333

(785) 476-3252
(785) 429-6519

(620) 488-3782
(620) 456-2832

STANTON county
WALKER, DAVID T

ASPEN

PO BOX 724, JOHNSON, KS 67855

(620) 492-2506

STANTON county
NIC Il FARMS

9616 S BIG BOW GRADE, JOHNSON, KS 67855

(620) 495-3680



Aspen (Continued)

BAKERS WHITE

WALLACE county
MAI FARMS INC.

BRECK

2160 FIELD RD, SHARON SPRINGS, KS 67758-5729

(785) 852-4455

STANTON county
NIC Il FARMS

CLARA CL

9616 S BIG BOW GRADE, JOHNSON, KS 67855

(620) 495-3680

WALLACE county
MAI FARMS INC.

DANBY

2160 FIELD RD, SHARON SPRINGS, KS 67758-5729

(785) 852-4455

STANTON county
DOUBLE DIAMOND AG
NIC Il FARMS
WINSOME AG SERVICES

JOE

PO BOX 914, JOHNSON, KS 67855
9616 S BIG BOW GRADE, JOHNSON, KS 67855
P.O0. BOX 400, JOHNSON, KS 67855

(620) 492-6214
(620) 495-3680
(620) 492-1740

GRANT county
KEPLEY WHEAT SEED
HAMILTON county
JL FARMS
LANE county
EHMKE SEED
LOGAN county
NISWONGER & SON INC
NESS county

BAER & NICHEPOR FARMS

SCOTT county

SUPPES, RONALD
STANTON county

DOUBLE DIAMOND AG

NIC Il FARMS

SIPES SEED SALES INC

WALKER, DAVID T

WINSOME AG SERVICES
WALLACE county

MAI FARMS INC.
WICHITA county

HORTON FARMS INC

KS VENADA

8474 SRD E, ULYSSES, KS 67880

BOX 242, SYRACUSE, KS 67878

74 WEST RD 130, HEALY, KS 67850

109 COUNTY RD 120, WALLACE, KS 67761
17282 T RD, NESS CITY, KS 67560

17 E. HWY 96, DIGHTON, KS 67839

PO BOX 914, JOHNSON, KS 67855

9616 S BIG BOW GRADE, JOHNSON, KS 67855
12894 SOUTH RD X, MANTER, KS 67862
PO BOX 724, JOHNSON, KS 67855

P.0. BOX 400, JOHNSON, KS 67855

2160 FIELD RD, SHARON SPRINGS, KS 67758-5729

1344 S COUNTY RD 21, LEOTI, KS 67861

(620) 356-1559
(620) 384-5116
(620) 397-2350
(620) 376-8916
(785) 798-2575
(620) 397-2850
(620) 492-6214
(620) 495-3680
(620) 493-4693
(620) 492-2506
(620) 492-1740

(785) 852-4455

(620) 214-1460

RENO county

PEIRCE FARMS INC
SCOTT county

SUPPES, RONALD
WALLACE county

MAI FARMS INC.

6009 W RED ROCK RD, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501

17 E. HWY 96, DIGHTON, KS 67839

2160 FIELD RD, SHARON SPRINGS, KS 67758-5729

(620) 727-1207

(620) 397-2850

(785) 852-4455



LCS Yeti (Continued)
LCS YETI

WICHITA county
HORTON FARMS INC

MONARCH

1344 S COUNTY RD 21, LEOTI, KS 67861

(620) 214-1460

STANTON county
WALKER, DAVID T

1173

PO BOX 724, JOHNSON, KS 67855

WHEAT - SRW

(620) 492-2506

WASHINGTON county
LECLAIR SEED

102 BERRY STREET, CLIFTON, KS 66937

(785) 455-2100



	Barley / Canola / Oats
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	Wheat - HWW

	Wheat - SRW


